Series D preferred stock subject to mandatory
redemption 1,500 1,500 1,500

Total liabilities 47,132 934 48,066 30,863

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 25,000,000 shares
authorized; 4,248,704 shares issued at March 31, 2008
and December 31, 2007 4 4 4

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 5

Treasury stock � 45,424 shares at cost (105) (105) (105)
Additional paid-in capital 17,109 17,109 16,368
Deficit (20,573) (934) (21,507) (11,486)

Total stockholders� equity (3,565) (934) (4,499) 4,781

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 43,567 $ $ 43,567 $ 35,644

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

4

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Unaudited

(In thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended
September 30,

Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2008, as
previously
reported Adjustment

2008, as
restated
(See
Note
3) 2007

2008, as
previously
reported Adjustment

2008, as
restated
(See Note

3) 2007
Revenues $ 40,697 $ $ 40,697 $ 23,805 $ 105,508 $ $ 105,508 $ 65,436
Cost of revenues
Direct labor 26,266 247 26,513 15,368 67,026 715 67,741 41,675
Indirect labor and other support costs 10,496 43 10,539 6,517 28,269 216 28,485 17,902
Amortization of customer contracts 405 405 403 1,214 1,214 1,213

37,167 290 37,457 22,288 96,509 931 97,440 60,790

Gross profit 3,530 (290) 3,240 1,517 8,999 (931) 8,068 4,646

Selling, general and administrative 3,823 1 3,824 2,867 9,911 3 9,914 8,389
Goodwill impairment loss 4,040 4,040 �  4,040 4,040 �
Amortization of intangible assets 170 170 220 516 516 676

8,033 1 8,034 3,087 14,467 3 14,470 9,065

Operating loss (4,503) (291) (4,794) (1,570) (5,468) (934) (6,402) (4,419)

Other Income (expense):
Interest expense, net (1,350) (1,350) (954) (3,699) (3,699) (1,884)
Interest on Series C redeemable preferred
stock �  �  (61) �  �  (211)
Other income 43 43 1,888 48 48 2,451

(1,307) (1,307) 873 (3,651) (3,651) 356

Loss before income taxes (5,810) (291) (6,101) (697) (9,119) (934) (10,053) (4,063)
Income tax benefit (24) (24) (850) (32) (32) (1,947)

Net income/loss $ (5,786) $ (291) $ (6,077) $ 153 $ (9,087) $ (934) $ (10,021) $ (2,116)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (1.38) $ (0.07) $ (1.45) $ 0.04 $ (2.16) $ (0.22) $ (2.38) $ (0.59)

Basic and diluted weighted average number
of common shares 4,203 4,203 3,661 4,203 4,203 3,561

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 7

5

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Unaudited

(In thousands)

Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2008, as
previously
reported Adjustment

2008, as
restated
(See Note

3) 2007
Cash flow from operating activities:
Net loss $ (9,087) $ (934) $ (10,021) $ (2,116)